

Tasmania Ct Water Main Bid Tabulation

Bid Date:11/30/2021

Item No	Bid Item	Unit	Quantity	Enigeer's Unit Bid Price	Engineer's Total Bid Price	Dirtworks Unit Bid Price	Dirtworks Total Bid Price	East Road Services Unit Bid Price	East Road Services Total Bid Price	Scott's Unit Bid Price	Scott's Total Bid Price
Scope A											
1	Mobilization/Demobilization (entire project)	LS	1	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120,444.00	\$ 120,444.00
2	Install 8" HDPE SDR11 Water Pipe	LF	940	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 98,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 47,000.00
3	Furnish & Install 8" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4	Furnish & Install Single Pumper Hydrant	EA	3	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
5	Furnish & Install 1" Water Service Connection	EA	11	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
6	Excavate & Backfill Structural Trench Section	LF	593	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,650.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 52,777.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,825.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 71,160.00
7	Excavate & Backfill Non-Structural Trench Section	LF	752	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,080.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,840.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75,200.00
8	Construction Survey (entire project)	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 21,120.00
9	SWPPP Implementation (entire project)	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
10	Traffic Control (entire project)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	Furnish & Install Geotextile Fabric	SY	600		NA	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	Furnish & Install 12" HDPE SDR11 Water Pipe	LF	562	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,670.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 92,730.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 39,340.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 56,200.00
13	Furnish & Install 12" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,126.00	\$ 6,126.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
14	Furnish & Install ARV Manhole	EA	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
15	Furnish & Install ARV Assembly	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00

Scope B1											
1	Furnish & Install 8" DIP Class 50 Sewer Pipe	LF	1276	\$ 100.00	\$ 127,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 146,740.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 99,528.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 102,080.00
2	Furnish & Install 16" HDPE SDR11 Casing	LF	49	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,802.00
3	Furnish & Install Sewer Manhole	EA	2	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 43,000.00
4	Furnish & Install Cleanout	EA	3	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	Furnish & Install Sanitary Sewer Service	EA	9	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 32,400.00
6	Furnish & Install Pressurized Sewer Service	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
7	Excavate & Backfill Structural Trench Section	LF	869	\$ 50.00	\$ 43,450.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 50,402.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,725.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 104,280.00
8	Excavate & Backfill Non-Structural Trench Section	LF	723	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,920.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 34,704.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,845.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 72,300.00
9	Furnish & Install 2" Thick Insullation	BOARD FOOT	48	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 300.00

Scope B2											
1	Furnish & Install E-One DH071 Grinder Pump	EA	2	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,018.00	\$ 32,036.00
2	Furnish & Install 1.25" HDPE SDR11 Sewer Service Pipe	LF	300	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,800.00
3	Excavate & Backfill Asphalt Pavement Trench Section	LF	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Excavate & Backfill Non-Structural Trench Section	LF	280	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,000.00
5	Remove & Dispose of Existing Septic Tank	EA	7	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00

Totals				
	Engineer's Estimate	Dirtworks	East Road Services	Scott's Heating & Plumbing
Scope A Total	\$ 292,700.00	\$ 534,447.00	\$ 405,071.00	\$ 537,624.00
Scope B1 Total	\$ 293,560.00	\$ 325,996.00	\$ 211,323.00	\$ 370,162.00
Scope B2 Total	\$ 69,200.00	\$ 90,100.00	\$ 71,700.00	\$ 80,336.00
Scope B Total	\$ 362,760.00	\$ 416,096.00	\$ 283,023.00	\$ 450,498.00
Grand Total	\$ 655,460.00	\$ 950,543.00	\$ 688,094.00	\$ 988,122.00